| OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) RECORD | 3-02-2005 DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI tates Patent and Trademark Office 2950785 |
|--|--|
| | se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Starline, Inc. Article of Amendment Execution Date(s) filed 12 January 2005 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance: | Name: Thorne Marketing, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 301-B Pomona Drive CC 25 |
| Assignment Merger | City: Greensboro |
| Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment | State: North Carolina Z N Country: USA Zip: 27407 |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) Des. 434,570 Issued 05 December 2000 |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: |
| Name: Walter L. Beavers Internal Address: Street Address: 326 South Eugene Street | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed |
| City: Greensboro | None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information |
| State: NC Zip: 27401 Phone Number: (336) 275-7601 Fax Number: (336) 275-2009 | a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number |
| Email Address: wbeavers@bellsouth.net 9. Signature: | Authorized User Name |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Signature

Name of Person Signing

03/01/2005 ECOOPER 00000089 D4345/0 01 FC:8021

Walter L. Beavers

40.00 DP

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Date

NORTH CAROLINA

Department of The Secretary of State

To all whom these presents shall come, Greetings:

3362945858

I, ELAINE F. MARSHALL, Secretary of State of the State of North Carolina, do hereby certify the following and hereto attached to be a true copy of

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

OF

STARLINE, INC.
WHICH CHANGED ITS NAME TO
THORNE MARKETING, INC.

the original of which was filed in this office on the 12th day of January, 2005.

Document ld: C2005011003()

RECORDED: 02/25/2005

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at the City of Raleigh, this 12th day of January, 2005

laine I Marshall
Secretary of State

PATENT REEL: 016301 FRAME: 0631